LYONS RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

8390 E. CRESCENT PKWY., STE. 300 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 303-779-5710 (O) 303-779-0348 (F) www.lyonsridgemetro.org

NOTICE OF WORK SESSION

DATE: Wednesday August 17, 2022

TIME: 10:00 am

LOCATION: Playground on Weaver Gulch Dr. (between 15898 and 15080 Weaver Gulch Dr.)

Board of Directors	Office	<u>Term Expires</u>
Coleman Tuggle	President	May 2023
Bruce Wiesley	Vice President	May 2025
Katrien Singer	Treasurer	May 2025
Michael Beasley	Assistant Secretary/Treasurer	May 2023
Victor Roberto	Assistant Secretary/Treasurer	May 2023

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. TRACT D STAIRS

a. Walk Project Site with Bidders

III. ADJOURNMENT